
Action: 

 

__X__Contract Award 

_____Contract Renewal 

_____Contract Increase 

_____ Other 

Eugene Water & Electric Board 
Consent Calendar Request 
 
 
Date:   9-21-04    
 
Staff Contact: Ron Wilson    Ext. 3224  
 
 
For Contract Awards, Renewals and Increases: 
 
Project or Job Number:   Contract 028-2004, job 23879                                                     
  
Project or Job Name:   Hayden Bridge Filter Rebuild   

Agreement Covers: 

 

_____ Goods 

_____ Services 

_____ Personal Services 

    X    Public Works 

 

Form of Agreement: 

 

_____ Price Agreement 

_____ BSA 

__X__ Construction Contract 

_____ IGA 

_____ Other 

Vendor’s name:   2G Construction   
 
Original Contract Amount: $409,820.00    
 
Supplemental Amount:  $     
 
Cumulative Amount:  $409,820.00    
 Including this request  
Method of Solicitation:   Formal solicitation   

Funding Source: 

 

__X__ Budget 

_____ Reserves 

_____ New Revenue 

_____ Bonding 

_____ Other 

 (Formal bid, informal quote, RFP, exemption, other) 
 
Means of Advertisement: Advertised on Web & DJC  
 (Applies to Solicitation) 
 
Results of Solicitation:  Award to lowest bidder   
 
If applicable, basis for exemption:      
 
Term of Agreement:  9-22-04 thru 4-15-2005   
 
Option to Renew?  No     
 
Provide description and justification for the request.  Attach separate backgrounder with 
supporting information if appropriate. 
 

On August 6, 2004 an Invitation to Bid was issued for the rebuild of the #4, #5 and #6 filters at the 
Hayden Bridge Filtration Plant.   Bids were advertised in the Daily Journal of Commerce and on 
EWEB’s Website in compliance with Oregon Public Purchasing law and EWEB Board adopted Rules.  
Two bids were received on September 8, 2004 and 2G Construction of Eugene was determined to be the 
lowest responsive-responsible bidder. 
 
Staff requests Board approval for award of a construction contract to 2G Construction in the amount of 
$409,820 for the rebuild of the #4, #5 and #6 filters at the Hayden Bridge Filtration Plant.   
 
Funds have been budgeted in 2004 for this project. 
 
Project Coordinator or Supervisor Signature:          
 
Risk Manager Signature:   _________________________________ 

 
Division Director Signature:         
                                         
General Manager Signature:          

                                       
Board Approval Date:           
 
Secretary/Assistant Secretary verification:       


